




























Name of Redevelopment Agency: South San Francisco Page 1 of 4 Pages

Project Area(s) Merged
As presented to the Oversight Board on April 13, 2012

Six Month
Payment

Project Name / Debt Obligation Source Payee Description Jan Feb Mar April May June Six Month Total

1) It d $

EXHIBIT A

Total Remaining 
Debt or Obligations 

Payments by monthTotal Due During 
Fiscal Year

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per Health and Safety Code Section 34177

Amending the Draft ROPS Adopted February 22, 2012 and Draft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012

1) Item removed -$                     
2) Debt Serv Principal COPs Reserves Bank of New York 1999 COPs Conference Center 4,610,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00$          
3) Debt Serv Interest COPs Reserves Bank of New York 1999 COPs Conference Center 2,489,750.00 230,500.00 115,250.00 0.00 115,250.00$          
4) Shearwater/Bay West OPA Reserves Bank of New York 2006 Tax Alloc Bonds (TABs) 64,530,000.00 1,435,000.00 0.00 -$                      
5) Debt Serv Interest Tax Alloc Bonds Reserves Bank of New York 2006 Tax Alloc Bonds (TABs) 47,617,278.28 3,086,818.76 1,529,059.38 0.00 1,529,059.38$       
6) Debt Serv Principal HUD 108 Loans Reserves Bank of New York HUD 108 Loans 1,166,000.00 112,000.00 0.00 -$                      
7) Debt Serv Interest HUD 108 Loans Reserves Bank of New York HUD 108 Loans 383,303.70 68,326.60 32,580.10 0.00 32,580.10$            
8) Debt Serv Principal Hsg Rev Bonds LMIHF Bank of New York 1999 Housing revenue bonds 1,925,000.00 415,000.00 0.00 -$                      
9) Debt Serv Interest Hsg Rev Bonds LMIHF Bank of New York 1999 Housing revenue bonds 407,670.00 89,645.00 42,465.00 0.00 42,465.00$            

10) Bond Reserves COPs n/a Bank of New York Required by bond convenants 407,461.60 0.00 -$                      
11) Bond Reserves Tax Alloc Bonds n/a Bank of New York Required by bond convenants 4,723,761.52 0.00 -$                      
12) Bond Reserves Hsg Rev Bonds n/a Bank of New York Required by bond convenants 318,524.12 0.00 -$                      
13) Bond Admin/Disclosure Costs COPs Reserves Bank of New York/Willdan Costs to administer the bonds 93,600.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 5,200.00$              
14) Bond Admin/Disclosure Costs TABs Reserves Bank of New York/Willdan Costs to administer the bonds 262,800.00 10,950.00 10,950.00 10,950.00$            
15) Bond Admin/Disc Costs Hsg Bonds LMIHF Bank of New York/Willdan Costs to administer the housing bonds 36 800 00 4 600 00 4 600 00 4 600 00$15) Bond Admin/Disc Costs Hsg Bonds LMIHF Bank of New York/Willdan Costs to administer the housing bonds 36,800.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00$             
16) Bond Proceeds Tax Alloc Bonds n/a Successor Agency Required by bondholders for projects 6,481,680.20 0.00 -$                      
17) Bond Proceeds Hsg Rev Bonds n/a Successor Housing Agcy Required by bondholders for projects 2,341,166.91 0.00 -$                      
18) Oyster Point Ventures DDA Reserves Oyster Pt Ventures, LLC Section 3.4.1 of DDA-infrastr. required 29,463,230.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00$       

19) Oyster Point Ventures DDA n/a Various contractors/staff
Secs. 4.5 closg/escrow; 5.2 environ 
indemnification; 5.3 methane monitoring 20,100,000.00 0.00 -$                      

20) Oyster Point Ventures DDA Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 1,417,375.00 20,480.00 480.00 14,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 20,480.00$            
21) Harbor District Agreement Reserves Harbor District Secs. 6.1 imprvmts; 9 cost reimbrsmt. 2,635,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
22) Harbor District Agreement n/a Harbor District Secs. 5.0 lease rev; 7.0 temp. office 1,793,248.00 0.00 -$                      
23) Harbor District Agreement Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 862,935.00 13,555.16 0.00 0.00 105.16 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 13,605.16$            
24) Miller Parking Structure (pf1012) Bonds Various contractors/staff Finish project and pay retentions 475,664.44 475,664.44 4,565.83 2,873.10 5,664.42 10,000.00 10,000.00 323,752.70 356,856.05$          
25) Item removed -$                      
26) 418 Linden Housing Dev. (pf1027) Reserves Brookwood Group Contracted project work 159,169.63 133,843.96 12,753.50 17,131.46 16,000.00 18,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 94,384.96$            
27) 418 Linden Housing Dev. Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 83,734.00 26,434.54 2,332.00 990.00 895.27 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 13,217.27$            
28) Train Station Imprvmnts Ph 1(pf1002) Bonds TechAccutite/Wisley Ham Contracted work-site remediation 232 374 30 134 087 82 83 048 82 31 039 00 5 000 00 5 000 00 10 000 00 134 087 82$28) Train Station Imprvmnts Ph 1(pf1002) Bonds TechAccutite/Wisley Ham Contracted work-site remediation 232,374.30 134,087.82 83,048.82 31,039.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 134,087.82$         
29) Train Station Imprvmnts Phase 1 Bonds Staff Costs Soft project management costs 16,759.32 16,759.32 5,586.44 5,586.44 5,586.44 16,759.32$            
30) Train Station Imprvmnts Phase 2 n/a Various contractors Site remediation per Cal Trans Agrmt. 663,000.00 0.00 -$                      
31) Train Station Imprvmnts Phase 2 Bonds Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 152,841.93 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00$              

Note 1: Staff costs include payroll, benefits, and retirement costs
Note 2: Payment sources for six month period include Low Moderate Income Housing Fund (LMIHF), Bond Proceeds (Bonds), Reserves, Administrative Cost Allowance (Adm Allow), and where no payment required, Not Applicable (n/a)
Totals - This Page 195,850,127.95$    12,446,865.60$  135,280.25$       1,592,518.94$ 349,983.85$    65,786.44$      46,086.44$      6,364,839.14$    8,557,495.06$       
Totals - Page 2 26,366,215.62$      7,021,189.35$    1,263,821.05$    15,328.59$      28,294.93$      1,224,863.01$ 76,811.87$      101,975.24$       2,711,094.69$       
Totals - Page 3 12,877,251.17$      1,267,673.33$    31,735.00$         25,079.82$      25,406.41$      105,888.89$    110,888.89$    108,888.89$       407,887.90$          
Totals - Other Obligations - Page 4 3,885,225.00$        3,885,225.00$    -$                   -$                -$                -$                -$                3,885,225.00$    3,885,225.00$       
  Grand total - All Pages 238,978,819.74$    24,620,953.28$  1,430,836.30$    1,632,927.35$ 403,685.19$    1,396,538.34$ 233,787.20$    10,460,928.27$  15,561,702.65$     



Name of Redevelopment Agency: South San Francisco Page 2 of 4 Pages

Project Area(s) Merged
As presented to the Oversight Board on April 13, 2012

Six Month
Payment

Project Name / Debt Obligation Source Payee Description Jan Feb Mar April May June Six Month Total

32) T o Ho sing Replacement Units LMIHF F t re De eloper Replacement ho sing obligation 900 000 00 $

EXHIBIT A

Total Remaining 
Debt or Obligations 

Total Due During 
Fiscal Year

Payments by month

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per Health and Safety Code Section 34177

Amending the Draft ROPS Adopted February 22, 2012 and Draft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012

32) Two Housing Replacement Units LMIHF Future Developer Replacement housing obligation 900,000.00 -$                  
33) Two Housing Replacement Units LMIHF Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 25,976.70 5,994.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,998.00 1,998.00 1,998.00 5,994.00$           
34) Item removed 0.00 0.00 -$                   
35) Shearwater/Bay West OPA Reserves Staff Costs Soft project management costs 2,173,473.00 58,743.00 770.00 220.00 1,490.29 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 18,980.29$         
36) Gateway OPA Reserves Staff Costs Soft project management costs 293,713.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00$           
37) Item removed 0.00 0.00 -$                   
38) C.I.D. Housing Access LMIHF C.I.D. Housing Access Grant to non-profit 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 13,500.00$         
39) Neigh. Servs. Ctr.(NPNSC) HH LMIHF Neigh. Servs. Ctr. Grant to non-profit 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 6,666.67 6,666.67 6,666.66 20,000.00$         
40) Reblding Together-Pen.-Natl R.Day LMIHF Rebuilding Together-Pen. Grant to non-profit 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 2,666.67 2,666.67 2,666.66 8,000.00$           
41) Reblding Together-Pen.-Safe Home LMIHF Rebuilding Together-Pen. Grant to non-profit 15,000.00 15,000.00 922.48 4,077.52 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00$         
42) HIP Housing-Home Sharing Prog LMIHF HIP Housing Grant to non-profit 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,406.10 1,423.99 1,423.99 1,424.00 6,678.08$           
43) Shelter Network-Crossroads LMIHF Shelter Network Grant to non-profit 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,323.17 4,058.94 4,058.94 4,058.95 13,500.00$         
44) Shelter Network-Maple Street LMIHF Shelter Network Grant to non-profit 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,625.00 5,625.00$           
45) Samaritan House-Safe Harbor LMIHF Samaritan House Grant to non-profit from 10-11 1,952.41 1,952.41 1,952.41 1,952.41$           
46) Samaritan House Safe Harbor LMIHF Samaritan House Grant to non profit from 11 12 7 500 00 7 500 00 2 588 40 2 587 95 5 176 35$46) Samaritan House-Safe Harbor LMIHF Samaritan House Grant to non-profit from 11-12 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,588.40 2,587.95 5,176.35$          
47) Sitike Counseling Center LMIHF Sitike Counseling Center Grant to non-profit 10,300.00 10,300.00 2,575.00 1,716.67 1,716.67 1,716.66 7,725.00$           
48) Mgmt. of grants in rows 38-47 above LMIHF Staff costs Soft project management costs 28,000.00 5,174.71 0.00 0.00 674.71 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,174.71$           
49) Station Area/Planning LU Program Reserves Staff Costs Match funding for State grant (101102) 150,000.00 18,438.14 313.22 493.99 288.16 5,780.93 5,780.93 5,780.91 18,438.14$         
50) Mid Peninsula Loan Reserves Union Bank (for Mid Pen) Loan for affordable housing project 3,997,891.71 3,997,891.71 1,222,053.82 1,222,053.82$    
51) Buon Gusto Ristorante Loan n/a Ristorante Buon Gusto Inc. Loan for commercial expansion project 650,000.00 0.00
52) Genentech Property Tax Settlement Reserves San Mateo County Genentech property tax settlement 5,232,413.00 2,479,065.00 1,126,385.67 0.00 0.00 1,126,385.67$    
53) Reserve for Existing Claims Reserves Claimants Reserves for costs for existing litigation 7,300,000.00 100,000.00 10,212.11 2,376.66 7,686.30 20,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 70,275.07$         
54) Audit Services Reserves Maze & Associates Annual auditing requirements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                   
55) Financial Analyses-RDA Dissolution Reserves Seifel Consulting Update passthrough model/misc analyses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                   
56) Local Tax Compliance/Rptg. Services Reserves Muni Financial Services Contracted roll correction work 20,326.80 20,326.80 10,163.40 10,163.40 20,326.80$         
57) Item removed -$                   
58) Item removed -$                   
59) Maintenance of Non-Hsg Properties Reserves Various contractors Rehab, repair, maintenance, & utilities 3,848,056.00 88,101.00 14,683.50 5,620.83 3,653.73 15,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 53,958.06$         
60) Maintenance of Non Hsg Properties Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 1 634 613 00 126 702 58 312 84 9 038 45 18 000 00 18 000 00 18 000 00 63 351 29$60) Maintenance of Non-Hsg Properties Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 1,634,613.00 126,702.58 312.84 9,038.45 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 63,351.29$        
61) Item removed -$                   
62) Item removed -$                   

Note 1: Staff costs include payroll, benefits, and retirement costs
Note 2: Payment sources for six month period include Low Moderate Income Housing Fund (LMIHF), Bond Proceeds (Bonds), Reserves, Administrative Cost Allowance (Adm Allow), and where no payment required, Not Applicable (n/a)

Totals - This Page 26,366,215.62$      7,021,189.35$    1,263,821.05$ 15,328.59$      28,294.93$      1,224,863.01$ 76,811.87$      101,975.24$    2,711,094.69$    



Name of Redevelopment Agency: South San Francisco Page 3 of 4 Pages

Project Area(s) Merged
As presented to the Oversight Board on April 13, 2012

Six Month
Payment

Project Name / Debt Obligation Source Payee Description Jan Feb Mar April May June Six Month Total

63) Administration Costs Adm Allow Various contractors/misc Costs to administer Successor Agency 198,582.39 135,702.39 0.00 0.00 1,896.87 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 61,896.87$         
64) Administration Costs Adm Allow Legal/Staff costs Costs to administer Successor Agency 6,219,076.78 990,304.27 31,735.00 23,124.82 23,509.54 42,000.00 42,000.00 40,000.00 202,369.36$       
65) Item removed 0.00 -$                   
66) Item removed 0.00 -$                   
67) Property Disposition Costs Reserves Various contractors Initial envir. testing, noticing, listing costs 2,691,100.00 60,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 60,000.00$         
68) Property Disposition Costs Reserves Legal/Staff costs Soft project management costs 500,000.00 81,666.67 1,955.00 23,888.89 28,888.89 28,888.89 83,621.67$         
69) Item removed -$                   
70) Item removed -$                   
71) Accrued PERS Pension Obligations Reserves PERS Costs accrued to date 875,712.00 0.00 0.00 -$                   
72) Accrued Retiree Health Obligations Reserves Kaiser/Blue Shield Costs accrued to date 2,392,780.00 0.00 0.00 -$                   

-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   

Note 1: Staff costs include payroll, benefits, and retirement costs
Note 2: Payment sources for six month period include Low Moderate Income Housing Fund (LMIHF), Bond Proceeds (Bonds), Reserves, Administrative Cost Allowance (Adm Allow), and where no payment required, Not Applicable (n/a)

Totals - This Page 12,877,251.17$      1,267,673.33$    31,735.00$      25,079.82$      25,406.41$      105,888.89$    110,888.89$    108,888.89$    407,887.90$       

EXHIBIT A

Total Remaining 
Debt or Obligations 

Total Due During 
Fiscal Year

Payments by month

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per Health and Safety Code Section 34177

Amending the Draft ROPS Adopted February 22, 2012 and Draft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012



Name of Redevelopment Agency: South San Francisco Page 4 of 4 Pages

Project Area(s) Merged
As presented to the Oversight Board on April 13, 2012

Six Month
Payment

Project Name / Debt Obligation Source Payee Description Jan Feb Mar April May June Six Month Total

1) Basic Aid Section 33676 Pymt Reserves SMC Comm College Dist Pass through payment 106,065.00 106,065.00 106,065.00 106,065.00$       
2) Contractual Section 33401 Pymt Reserves San Mateo County Pass through payment 2,800,114.00 2,800,114.00 2,800,114.00 2,800,114.00$    
3) Contractual Section 33401 Pymt Reserves SSF Unified SD Pass through payment 446,515.00 446,515.00 446,515.00 446,515.00$       
4) Contractual Section 33401 Pymt Reserves SMC Comm College Dist Pass through payment 99,820.00 99,820.00 99,820.00 99,820.00$         
5) Contractual Section 33401 Pymt Reserves SMC Board/Office of Ed Pass through payment 33,974.00 33,974.00 33,974.00 33,974.00$         
6) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves San Mateo County Pass through payment 92,669.00 92,669.00 92,669.00 92,669.00$         
7) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves City  of SSF Pass through payment 94,608.00 94,608.00 94,608.00 94,608.00$         
8) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves SSF Unified SD Pass through payment 157,862.00 157,862.00 157,862.00 157,862.00$       
9) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves SMC Comm College Dist Pass through payment 13,921.00 13,921.00 13,921.00 13,921.00$         

10) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves BA Air Quality Mgmt Pass through payment 1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00$           
11) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves SMC Harbor District Pass through payment 2,142.00 2,142.00 2,142.00 2,142.00$           
12) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves All Zones CC Flood Contr Pass through payment 11,901.00 11,901.00 11,901.00 11,901.00$         
13) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves Willow Gardens Pass through payment 2,923.00 2,923.00 2,923.00 2,923.00$           
14) Statutory Section 33607 Pymt Reserves SMC Board/Office of Ed Pass through payment 21,441.00 21,441.00 21,441.00 21,441.00$         

-$                   
-$                   

Note:  This represents the current estimate for what the Successor Agency owes on pass-through payments for the tax increment received the first half of fiscal year 2011/12.  All future passthrough payments will be the responsibility of San Mateo County. -$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   
-$                   

Totals - Other Obligations 3,885,225.00$        3,885,225.00$    -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                3,885,225.00$ 3,885,225.00$    

EXHIBIT A

Total Remaining 
Debt or Obligations 

Payments by monthTotal Due During 
Fiscal Year

OTHER OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per Health and Safety Code Section 34177

Amending the Draft ROPS Adopted February 22, 2012 and Draft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012



Row 28 Train Station lmprovements Additional Supporting Matedals dated 4/1212

Contractual Oblioations

Outstanding
Obligation on
Jun 30, 2011

Actual Expenses
Jul-Dec 2011 Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012

PO
Closures
Aptil2012

Outstanding
Obligation on
Aonl 12. 2012

Estimated
Expenses

Ag?Jun 2012

Estimated
Carryover to
Next ROPS

Wilsey Ham PO 0069846
Wilsey Ham PO 0070158
Tech Accutite PO 0070013

Totals

968.22
15,285.67

217,088.63

233,U2.s2

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 83,048 82 0.00 31,039.00

0.00 83,048.82 0.00 31,039.00

(e68.22)

(s68.22)

0.00
15,285.67

103,000.81

't't8,286.48

0.00
20,000.00

20,000.00

15,285.67
83,000.81

98,286.48

Note the April 11, 2012 PO closure reduces the obtigation for this proiect by 9968.22.





Page # Obligation # 
on ROPS

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

1 10

1 11

1 12

1 13

1 14

1 15

1 16

1 17

1 18

1 19

1 20

City calculated total outstanding obligation as of June 30, 2011. Correction excludes payments made in Jul - Dec 
2011 and excludes principal payment scheduled for August 2012 

20% Housing set-aside payments do not meet the definition of an enforceable obligation.

COPs issued in the City's name, not the RDA as required under HSC 34171(e).  Also, a resolution was passed in 
2004 by the City and the RDA, to repay the debt ... however this was not done at the issuance date, thus, may not
qualify as an exception under 34171(d)(2)(A). 

Same as #2 above, re. 1999 COPs.  

City calculated total outstanding obligation as of June 30, 2011. Correction excludes payments made in Jul - Dec 
2011.

City calculated total outstanding obligation as of June 30, 2011. Correction excludes payments made in Jul - Dec 
2011.

Obligation is the total amount stated in the DDA; no payment has have been made and it is not expected to be 
made during the Jan - Jun 2012 period.

Miscalculation of total outstanding obligation acknowledged by the City; The City included August 2012 interest 
payment in their Jan-Jun 2012 ROPS calculation.  Reductions adjusts the August 2012 amount.

City calculated total outstanding obligation as of June 30, 2011. Correction recalculates outstanding obligation as 
of January 1, 2012; City included principal payment that is scheduled for September 2012 in their Jan-June 2012 
ROPS.

City calculated total outstanding obligation as of June 30, 2011. Correction recalculates outstanding obligation as 
of January 1, 2012; City included interest payment that is scheduled for September 2012 in their Jan-Jun 2012 
ROPS.

Bond debt service reserve funds are an asset held by third-party trustee, this is not an obligation.

Bond debt service reserve funds are an asset held by third-party trustee, this is not an obligation.

Bond debt service reserve funds are an asset held by third-party trustee, this is not an obligation.

Actual bond administration fees paid multiplied by the remaining life of the bonds (18 years).

Actual bond administration fees paid multiplied by the remaining life of the bonds (24 years).

Actual bond administration fees paid multiplied by the remaining life of the bonds (7 years).

Correction to remove the remaining amount of bond proceeds from an enforceable obligation.

Correction to remove the remaining amount of bond proceeds from an enforceable obligation.

$50K of estimated closing costs and $50K of estimated methane monitoring costs (required by DDA); $20M is 
estimated liability if further environmental mitigation is required after the project commences.  Payment is not 
expected to be made during Jan - Jun 2012 period.

Validated payments represent the estimated 6-month staff costs for the Oyster Point Ventures project.  The other 
amounts require additional information and/or other approvals.

South San Francisco Redevelopment Agency
Notes for Discussion Purposes Only

Notes/Comments



1 21

1 22

1 23

1 24

1 25

1 26

1 27

1 28

1 29

1 30

1 31

2 32

2 33

2 34

2 35

2 36

2 37

2 38

2 39

2 40

2 41

2 42

2 43

2 44

2 45

2 46

2 47

Obligation is contingent on whether further site cleanup is needed after the initial cleanup is completed.  As such 
additional information and/or other approvals is required for inclusion. 

Reduction to reflect Section 2 of the agreement, which states that the Agency's rights and obligations under this 
agreement will automatically be assigned to the City.  This may need a legal determination or subsequent 
approval by the Oversight Board.

Reduction to reflect Section 2 of the agreement, which states that the Agency's rights and obligations under this 
agreement will automatically be assigned to the City.  This may need a legal determination or subsequent 
approval by the Oversight Board.  

Reduction to reflect Section 2 of the agreement, which states that the Agency's rights and obligations under this 
agreement will automatically be assigned to City.  This may need a legal determination or subsequent approval by
the Oversight Board.

Per review of supporting documentation. We were able to validate $7,331 of payments made Jan-Feb.12. We 
obtained remaining amount based on outstanding purchase orders to obtain total outstanding obligation.

Contract ended December 2011. Amendment to extend was signed in December 2011 and thus is not 
enforceable due to timing. City noted that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 amended ROPS.

City used outstanding balance as of June 30, 2011, which excluded payments $18,459 and $21,000 (total of 
$39,459) made in December 2011.

Validated payment for the month of January 2012 only.  Other amounts require additional information and/or other
approvals for inclusion.

Payments of $83k in January were supported. Outstanding obligation represents remaining amount on purchase 
orders.

Estimated staff costs for Train Station Improvements Phase 1.  The correction is to include the Jan-Jun ROPS in 
the Total Obligation.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable and as such a correction is proposed.

Estimated staff costs for Train Station Improvements Phase 2.  As such additional information and/or other 
approvals is required for inclusion.

There is no binding agreement for the replacement of two affordable housing units.  As such additional 
information and/or other approvals is required for inclusion.  

Because the replacement of two housing units requires additional information and/or other approvals, staff costs 
related to the project needs further approvals.

Estimated staff costs for 636 El Camino project; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.

Estimated staff costs for Shearwater/Bay West OPA.  Amounts require additional information and/or approvals.

Estimated staff costs for Gateway OPA.  Amounts require additional information and/or other approvals.

Estimated staff costs for Affordable Housing Assets; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable and as such a correction is proposed.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable and as such a correction is proposed.

City included grant from FY10. Grant term has expired and thus a correction.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable and as such a correction is proposed.

Total funded amount net of payments made.  Grant may be terminable and as such a correction is proposed.



2 48

2 49

2 50

2 51

2 52

2 53

2 54

2 55

2 56

2 57

2 58

2 59

2 60

2 61

2 62

3 63

3 64

3 65

3 66

3 67

3 68

3 69

3 70

Contract does not bind the RDA to the obligation; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.

City's estimated maintenance costs.  Other approvals may be required to continue this service.

City's estimated staffing costs for maintaining non-housing properties.  Other approvals may be require to 
continue this service.

Estimated audit services extended to the remaining life of the longest project (37 years).

Validated payments are estimated staff costs for management of grant awards for Jan-Jun 2012.  A correction is 
proposed for the remaining balance.

Although action to acquire funding began in January 2011, contract with MTC for funding was signed in February 
2012 after the termination of redevelopment agencies.  As such other approvals are required for inclusion.

Obligation amount is actual disbursement made in January 2012. The remaining amounts are disbursements 
made prior to January 1, 2012.

Loan amount is $650K.  Per City, disbursement date is being reworked and unknown at this time.

Amounts require additional information and/or other approvals require for inclusion.

Liability to pay is contingent upon court ruling, which will not be available until later this year.  As such additional 
information and/or other approvals require for inclusion.  

Additional information is required.  Obligation is based on whether or not properties owned by the Agency will be 
sold or disposed of.  

Additional information is required.  Obligation is based on whether or not properties owned by the Agency will be 
sold or disposed of.  

Estimated interdepartmental charges per City; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.

Estimated interdepartmental charges per City; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.

City's estimated maintenance costs; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 Amended 
ROPS.

City's estimated maintenance costs; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 Amended 
ROPS.

Correction was made due to Total obligation was less than Jan-Jun 2012 ROPS.

Successor Agency's estimated administrative costs reduced to maximum allowed pursuant to County 
instructions.

City's estimated administrative costs; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 Amended 
ROPS.

City's estimated administrative costs; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 Amended 
ROPS.

Estimated costs for the update of the pass-through model for FY11/12.

Contract does not bind the RDA to the obligation.  As such other approvals may be require to continue this 
service.

Contract does not bind the RDA to the obligation; City notes that this item will be taken off the March 28, 2012 
Amended ROPS.



3 71

3 72

4 All Pass-through obligation payments will be made from the RPTTF.

PERS pension obligation.  Additional information required.

OPEB obligation.  Additional information required.



Comparison of ROPS Obligations SSF  page 1/4 Macias Macias Macias Oblg SSF less
13‐Apr‐12 SSF Est ROPS  Non ROPS Non‐ROPS Total of Payable as of Macias Total 

Page No. Item No. Validated Admin Pass thru 3 Columns 1/1/2012
1 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 2 $165,000 $0 $0 $0 $165,000
1 3 $115,250 $0 $0 $0 $115,250
1 4 $0 $1,490,000 $1,490,000 $62,095,000 ‐$1,490,000
1 5 $1,529,059 $1,529,059 $1,529,059 $46,059,519 $0
1 6 $0 $0 $0 $1,054,000 $0
1 7 $32,580 $32,580 $32,580 $347,560 $0
1 8 $0 $0 $0 $1,720,000 $0
1 9 $42,465 $42,465 $42,465 $360,490 $0
1 10 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 11 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 13 $5,200 $5,200 $5,200 $93,600 $0
1 14 $10,950 $10,950 $10,950 $262,800 $0
1 15 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $32,200 $0
1 16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 17 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 18 $6,000,000 $0 $0 $29,463,230 $6,000,000
1 19 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0
1 20 $20,480 $73,446 $73,446 $73,446 ‐$52,966
1 21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 22 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 23 $13,605 $0 $0 $0 $13,605
1 24 $356,856 $7,331 $7,331 $124,089 $349,525
1 25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total $8,296,045 $3,195,631 $3,195,631 $141,785,934 $5,100,414



Comparison of ROPS Obligations SSF  page 2/4 Macias Macias Macias Oblg SSF less
13‐Apr‐12 SSF Est ROPS  Non ROPS Non‐ROPS Total of Payable as of Macias Total 

Page No. Item No. Validated Admin Pass thru 3 Columns 1/1/2012
1 26 $94,385 $12,754 $12,754 $119,711 $81,631
1 27 $13,217 $3,072 $3,072 $3,072 $10,145
1 28 $134,088 $233,343 $233,343 $233,343 ‐$99,255
1 29 $16,759 $0 $0 $0 $16,759
1 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 31 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
2 32 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 33 $5,994 $0 $0 $0 $5,994
2 34 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 35 $18,980 $71,669 $71,669 $71,699 ‐$52,689
2 36 $9,000 $78,837 $78,837 $78,837 ‐$69,837
2 37 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 38 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $0
2 39 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $0
2 40 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $0
2 41 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0
2 42 $6,678 $6,678 $6,678 $6,678 $0
2 43 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $13,500 $0
2 44 $5,625 $5,625 $5,625 $5,625 $0
2 45 $1,952 $1,952 $1,952 $0 $0
2 46 $5,176 $5,176 $5,176 $2,589 $0
2 47 $7,725 $7,725 $7,725 $7,725 $0
2 48 $5,175 $7,105 $7,105 $7,105 ‐$1,930
2 49 $18,438 $0 $0 $0 $18,438



2 50 $1,222,054 $1,222,054 $1,222,054 $1,222,054 $0
Total $1,638,246 $1,725,990 $1,725,990 $1,828,438 $0

Comparison of ROPS Obligations SSF  page 3/4 Macias Macias Macias Oblg SSF less
13‐Apr‐12 SSF Est ROPS  Non ROPS Non‐ROPS Total of Payable as of Macias Total 

Page No. Item No. Validated Admin Pass thru 3 Columns 1/1/2012
2 51 $0 $0 $0 $650,000 $0
2 52 $1,126,386 $0 $0 $0 $1,126,386
2 53 $70,275 $0 $0 $0 $70,275
2 54 $0 $0 $14,000 $14,000 $14,000 ‐$14,000
2 55 $0 $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 ‐$10,000
2 56 $20,327 $0 $0 $0 $20,327
2 57 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 58 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 59 $53,958 $26,745 $26,745 $26,745 $27,213
2 60 $63,351 $143,277 $143,277 $143,277 ‐$79,926
2 61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 62 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 63 $61,897 $0 $56,005 $56,005 $56,005 $5,892
3 64 $202,369 $0 $169,995 $169,995 $169,995 $32,374
3 65 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 66 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 67 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $60,000
3 68 $83,622 $0 $0 $0 $83,622
3 69 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 72 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0



Total $1,742,185 $170,022 $250,000 $420,022 $1,070,022 $1,322,163

Comparison of ROPS Obligations SSF  page 4/4 Macias Macias Macias Oblg SSF less
13‐Apr‐12 SSF Est ROPS  Non ROPS Non‐ROPS Total of Payable as of Macias Total 

Page No. Item No. Validated Admin Pass thru 3 Columns 1/1/2012
4 1 $106,065 $106,065 $106,065 $106,065 $0
4 2 $2,800,114 $2,800,114 $2,800,114 $2,800,114 $0
4 3 $446,515 $446,515 $446,515 $446,515 $0
4 4 $99,820 $99,820 $99,820 $99,820 $0
4 5 $33,974 $33,974 $33,974 $33,974 $0
4 6 $92,669 $92,669 $92,669 $92,669 $0
4 7 $94,608 $94,608 $94,608 $94,608 $0
4 8 $157,862 $157,862 $157,862 $157,862 $0
4 9 $13,921 $13,921 $13,921 $13,921 $0
4 10 $1,270 $1,270 $1,270 $1,270 $0
4 11 $2,142 $2,142 $2,142 $2,142 $0
4 12 $11,901 $11,901 $11,901 $11,901 $0
4 13 $2,923 $2,923 $2,923 $2,923 $0
4 14 $21,441 $21,441 $21,441 $21,441 $0
Total $3,885,225 $3,885,225 $3,885,225 $3,885,225 $0

Page 1 Totals $8,296,045 $3,195,631 $0 $0 $3,195,631 $141,785,934 $5,100,414
Page 2 Totals $1,638,246 $0 $1,725,990 $0 $0 $1,725,990 $1,828,438 $0
Page 3 Totals $1,742,185 $170,022 $250,000 $0 $420,022 $1,070,022 $1,322,163
Page 4 Totals $3,885,225 0 0 $3,885,225 $3,885,225 $3,885,225 0



Total All pages $15,561,701 $5,091,643 $250,000 $3,885,225 $9,226,868 $148,569,619 $6,422,577

Note‐  Macias  3 Column Total not the same as Macias Total Obligation Payable as of 1/1/12
Where SSF less Macias Total is Negative, Macias is showing a larger validated Amount



Nam€ or R€dowlopm€nl Agency sollh San Francisco

t!t6.ged

Approved by lh6 ove.-iahr Board for rh6 Foder sourh san Fra.cisco R.d€vsropmenl Aa.ncv on Apnr r 3 20 1 2 bv 7{ vor6

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per H.a[h.nd Saf.ty Codo S€cflon 31177

EXHIBIT A

Am€ndlng the Draft ROPS Adoptod F€bruary 22, 2012 and Oraft ROPS adopted March ZE, 2012

Prois(t Nam€ / c'ebr obroato. | | paymonts bv moth

D6bl S6rv P.j.cipal COPS 1999 COPS Conteronce C.nier 4.610,000 00 r65.000 00 105,00000D€bt S€fr InteEsl COPS 1999 COPS Qonl€renc€ Cenrer 2,489,75000 230,50000
165,000 00

Debr Seto Pnnc'pal Ta\ Alloc Bonds E3!9!9!
115,250 0o 0.00 115,250 00

D€bt Sery Int6r6sr Tax Arroc Bonds 2006 Tax Anoc Bonds tIABsl
HUO 108 Loans

HUD 10a Loans

64,530,000 00 1,435,000 0o
0 ut)

Dsbl S6ru PrincipalHUD 108 Loans Res6rves
47 611,278 28 3,086,818 76 1,529.059.38

0.00 $ 1 529,059.38
Debr setu Inl6€sr HUD 108 Loans

1,166,000.00 112.000 00
0.00

Debi S.r P.incipalHsq Rev Bonds
383.303 70 68,326.60 32,58010 000 32,54!.101999 Hqls ng fov€^ue bonds 1,925.000.00 415,000 00

oebl S@ Inld6l Hsq Rev Bonds 1999 tlousnq cvenue bonds 407,670 00 89,645 00 42,465 00
0.00

R€{uiEd bv bond convena.b 407.461.60 0.00
000 s {2.46500

Bond R6selB Tar Alloc Bods R€qu@d bv bond convenanrs

Egqutred by bond con!€nanb
4 723,761 52 000 $

Eond Res6rv€s Hsq Rev Bo.ds
Bond Admin/Oscrosur6 C6rs COP5 Ba.k ol Now Yo.r,ryV'ttda.

314.52412 0.00
Cosls to adm'n6t€' the bonds 93.600.00 5,200 00

141 B@d Adm'n/Dscrosu'e Cosrs TABS Ros6tu.slBank ol N* Yort/Wiid.n CGrs ro adhrnister tho bdds 262,800.00 r0,9:o00 19.9!99
4,60000

5,200.00 5,200.00
Bond Admin/OEc Costs Hso Bond3 Bank of N6w Yor|,Jwit dan Cosls ro.dminsier rh€ housi.o bonds

R6quiEd bv bondhdd@ td iroiets
Rsali.€d bv bondhotdec fo. pro 6cts
56.lio 3 4 1 0t DoA-infrastr. r&uiEd

36,600 00 4,600.00
t 10,950.00

Bond Pc&ds Tar Albc Aon(b
6,4a1.680.20 0.00

$ 4.600 0o
Bond Proc€€ds Hso R€v Bonds Succ€ssor Housinq Aocv
Cysts' Ponr Vdru.€. OOA

2,341.166.91 0.00

191 Dyslor Po,nt V6ntur€s DDA vanous co.lractoG/slatt

29.1163,230 00 6.000,000.00
6,000.000 00 6.000,@0 0i)Seca. 4.5 closg/6c.ow: 5 2 envroi

ndomnificaloni 5 3 methan€ monirofi.o 20,100.000.00 0.00
$)ysror Poi.r Ventures ODA r.417,37500 2o,aa0 0o.larbor Dslnd Aa.€€ment secs. 6.1 imoMts: I cost Gimblsht.

ids S0leaserev. TOtemo olfic€
iofl oroi€ci manag€msnt.osrs

440.00 r4.000 00 3.000 00 3,000.00 I 20.1t{t0 00
-lad@ Dst.icl Aor6€@nt

2,600.000.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
.la60r 06lr'(l Aqr66m6nl

r.793,248.00 0.00

lv{lrd Pa hq Struclu.e {Dl10l2)
362,93500 13,555.16 000 000 {,500 00 4,500 00 4,500 00 $ 13,605.16Fh'sh frqsct .nd oav Etontons 4,56583 2,4n.10 5,6U 42 10,000.00 10,000 00 323,752.70 I t56.8s6.05

26\ 418 Linden BousnO O6v. (pfl027) Brcokwood qoup

-sqal/Slaf costs

r6ch^cculit6Mis ey Ham

418 tnd@ ttous'no Dsv Sotl ppiecl hanagom€d c6ts
159,169.63 159,16963 12,753aO r6.000.00 r8,50000 15,000 00 15,00000 119,711.00

I6in Slalion lhotum.ls Ph 1t0f1002
83,73.00 26,434 54 2.332.00 990 00 495.27 3,000 00 3 000 00 3 000 00 't3,217.27

Ira'n Sration lmolwnrs Phass 1

232,374 30 134,0A7 A2 83,048 82 11,039 00 5,000 00 5.000.00 10.000.00 1 1,r 08/ 82i6,759 32 16 f5912

3r
Irain Station lfipmnts Phas€ 2 Sits /omediation per Ca Tr6nsAamt

qg!:El)jsct mnas€me.t cosrs
663,000 00 000

5.546.44 5,5€6.44 5.546.,14 $ 16,75932
rah stario. lm..nnts Phase 2 s152.U1.93 3.000 00

3,000 00 3,00000

\!9!q1 Slaflcosrs 
'.c'uo€payrcI. 

b€nenrs. a.d €r,r€h6.r cosrs
,tore z panenr sou,ces ro, s, .orr' ponor ,ncruoe rq vooe,are rnco.i xosilJuilifrliilEiiEG sdsr Rasatu.r

tobls - orhd obligations - Page 4
G6nd iotat - Att Pag€s

$ r95,815,127 95 5 12,472.191 .27 | 349,98385 $ 65.786 44 46,086.44 6,367,a39.14 $ 8,582,821 10t 24.?92.f42.62 7 021,189 35 1.263,82105 3 15,32859 s 28.294.93 t1,224,863 01 76,811.A7 t 101.975 24 2,711 ,094.69a0,127,251 .17 3 68,51t.673.33 31,735.00 25,079.A2 I 25,40641 $ 105.8€a.89 $67.358.888.89 67,657,887.905.225 00 I 3,885.225.00 I t 1,3€5.225.00 I 3.885.225 0o
27.: .34 27



Name ol Redevelopmenl Agency: South San Francisco

Apgroved by lhe Ove.sighl Aoard tor lhe Former Soulh San Francrsco Redevelopmenl Aqency o. Arnl 13,2012 by 7{ Vole

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Por Health and Safety Cod. Section 34177

Amending ths Draft ROPS Adopted February 22, 2012 and Oraft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012

EXHIBIT A

Pfoiect Name / Oebl Oblioalion

rwo Hous no Roolacement Units LMIHF teolacomsnl hotisino oblioalion 900.000 00

Iwo Housrno Reolace.nent Unils LMIHF Sotl oror€ci manaoemeni cosrs 25.976 70 5.994 00 0.00 000 0.00 1.998 00 1.998 00 1.998.00 5 5.994.00
000 000

Soft p.or€cl manaqemenl cosls r00.000 00 54.743 00 7f0 00 220 00 1.490 29 5.500.00 5.500 00 5 500 00 $ 18.980 29
sofl oro|e(l manaoenenl cosls 293.713 00 9.000 00 3.000 00 3.000 00 3.000 00 $ 9.000 00

0.00 0.00
LMIHF t3.500.00 13 500 00 0.00 4.500.00 4,500 00 4.500.00 $ 13 500 00

N€,oh S€rvs Ctr (NPNSC) HB 20.000.00 20 000 00 0.00 6.666 67 6.666 67 6.666 66 $ 20.000.00
Robuildino Tooether-Pen. 8.000 00 8.000 00 0.00 2.666 67 2 666 67 2.666.66 s 8.000.00
Reburldrno TooetheLPen. r 5,000 00 r5,000 00 922 48 4.07152 5.000 00 5.000.00 15.000.00

42)lHlP Housrnq Horle Sha.ino Proo LMIHF r0.000 00 10,000.00 2,40610 r.423.99 1 423 99 14240o 6.67808
43)lShelt6r l|3twol|-Crossroads 18,000 00 18,0@.00 r.323 1 4 054 94 4 058 94 4.05895 13.500 @
4,a ) lSh€lror f,lalwod-Mapre Steet 7,500 00 7.50000 5.625.00 5,625.00
45)lSamaitan House-Sate Harbor S.ant lo non.Drofilftom l0 l1 1 .942 41 1.952 4l 1 952 41 1,952 41
46)lsamanlan Bolse Sale Ha.bo. Srant lo non Drofl l.om 11 12 7.500 00 7.500.00 2.588 40 2,5819a 5.176.35
47)lStike Coonse lno Center LMIHF Srt [€ Counselho Center 10.300 00 10.300.00 2.574 OA 1,716.67 1,716.67 1,716.66 7.725.0Q
48)lMqmt ol qranls h roE 33-47 above Soft D.oiecl nanaoem€nl cosls 28.000 00 5.174.71 000 000 674.71 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500 00 5.1?471

Slalron Aroa/Plannino LU Proqram Vatch lundino fo. Slale oranl11011021 150.000 00 18 433 14 313 22 493 99 288.16 5,780.93 s.780 93 5.780 91 18.43814
Umon Bank Ito. Mid Pen) -oan fo. affordable housrno Dro|ecr 3.997 891 71 3997 891 7t I 222 453 A2 1.222.053 A2

51 Buon Gusto R'slorante Loan Rbroranl. Euon Guslo In( ,oan tor commercial exoaneon lroiect 650 000 00 000
Genentech Prooenv Iar S€nremenr Gene.l6ch p.ogenv lax se(em€nl 5232.411.00 2,479.065.00 1 126.345 67 000 000 1 126 345 67
ReseRe to. Erislino Claims Res6tuos tor cosls forexrslrno rlroal]on 7.300.000.00 r00.000.00 10.2t21 2.376 66 7.686.30 20.000 00 10000 00 20.000 00 s 70,275.07
leh nowinclud€d under row 63 s
lem nowincluded under row 63

99] -ocal Tax Compllance/Rplq. Setuicos Mun FinanoalSeMces Conl.Ecled roll coreclron wo.k 20.326.80 20.326.80 10,163 40 r0.163.40 s 20.326.80

sl
!9]

$
V3rntsnance ol Non-Hso P.oo€rlias Rehab..6oar, maintenance. & util res 3,848,056 00 88,10i.00 14.68350 5.620 83 3.653.73 15 000.00 5,00000 l0 000 00 $ 53.958 06

99 Maintenanc€ or Non-Hso Prooodiss Soll proFct manaqenent costs 1,634,613 00 126.702 5a 312 A4 9 038 45 18 000 00 r8.000 00 18,000 00 s 63 35r 29
61 $

N,ote lrSlatlcosts rnclude oavroll, benel s, a.d rerr.ement costs
t€ 2 Pame.l sources to. sir monlh oenod rnclude Low Mod€rare lncome onds), ReseMs, Admrnrstraliv€ Cosl Allowance {Adm Allow), and where no pavrent reootred. Nor Aorlicable {n/a)

lrorrt" - ft',r p"q" l$ za.zgz.raz.oz ls z,ozr,reg.gs J$,zoo,ezr.os l$ rs.:zosgl! ze.zs4 gs l3r.zza,s$.or ls zo.srr.azlg ror,gzszrlt z,zr.ogrog



Nams ol Rsdowropm6nt A96ncy Sourh Sa.l rancEco

appoved by ihe overslqhl Board tor rhe Fomr sourh san Francsco Rsdevoropnsnl aooncy on apnr 13, 2012 bv 70 voro

APPROVED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Por Hsrlth and Satety Code S€ctlon 34177

Amending the Draft ROPS Adopted Fobruary 22. 2012 and Dratt ROPS adopt€d March 28, 2012

EXHIBIT A

Prolecl Nams / O€bt OblCatDn

Cosrs lo administ€f Successor Aa€ncv 198 582.39 135,702.39 000 000 1.896.87 20.00000 20 000 00 20.000 00 $ 61,896.87
oosts lo adminEl€r Suc.essor Ao€ncv 6,2190/6 78 990,304.27 31.735 00 23.124.82 23.509.54 42.000.00 42000.00 40,000 00 I 202,369 35

7)lProD€nv D'soos t on cosls nilialenvn l€slrnq, nollci.a, islino costs 2,691,100 00 60.000 00 20,000.00 20,000 00 20.000.00 60.000.00
Proo€nv D'soo3i on Cosrs Sofi poi€cl nanaosmsnt colts 500,00000 8r.666 67 1.955 00 23.888 89 28,888 89 28 888.69 83.62167

Accruod PERS Pension Oblioarions PERS ata 112 00 000 000
72' Acctued Refts Hs.lth ObrGalions 2.392.780 00 0.00 000

Rod€nolDn 1999 Hdsino R€v Bon6 1999 Housno revenus bo.ds-RM 849 1.050,000.00 1950.000 00 1.950.000.00 1.950.000 00
PEoav HUO 108 LoansEl999COPS {UO 108&1999COPS-R(M 2 3 6a 7 5.300,000.00 5.300,000.00 5 3oO,0U0 00 5.300,00000

751

Fund Esc@ Accr ro d€r.ass 2006
-uod escrow acd to del€aso 2006 Tax
tloc Eonds (lAAs)at nd odemplion
lale ol9/1/2016-b* 4A 5 60 000 000 00 60.000,000 00 60 000 000 00 160,000.00000

I

Not61: Slatl coBre n.lJd6 orftl b6n6l"s
Nolo 2: Par€nr solrc.s tor six no.rh 06riod nclod6 LN Mod€ato l.como H.usino Fund TLMIHF) Bond I onds) Rss6ru€5 AdEin'siralM CoslAlowan(o lAdm AllMi..nd str6r€ no D.66nr redr r6d N.r

lrotrr" -rn," p"g" ls go,,zr,zs,rtlsoa.srz,ozr.gglE:r,z:sools:s,org.szls zs,ao6rim.ro



Name or R€d€v€ opment agoncyr South Sao F.ancisco EXHIBIT A Paa€ 4 or4 Paa6s

Prcj6cl Aca(s ) i'€rosd 
Appov€d by th€ ove,siohi aoad ror th€ Fomd s@rh san franc.co R6d6wropm6nr aq€.cy on apnr 13, 20 1 2 bv 7-o vor€

OTHER OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEOULE FOR THE PERIOO JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2012
Per Health and Satoty Coda Sectlon 3rll77

Amonding the Draft ROPS Adopted Fsbruary 22, 2012 and Draft ROPS adopted March 28, 2012

Proiet Nems / D€br OblEaron

1)lBasc Ard Setion 33676 Pvnt SluC Conm Corroo€ Osl 106065.00 106.065.00 r06.065 00 $ 106.06500
Contracrual Senon 33401 Pvtrn 2.800 114.00 2.800.114.00 2 800.114 00 $ 2.800.114.00
Cdlrectual S€cnon 33401 Pwl iSF Un{i6d SO 446,515 00 446,515 00 {.46.515.00 $ 446.515.00
Contraclua Setion 33401 Pni SMC Comm Colleoe Dsl 99.820.00 99,820.00 99,820.00 $ 99.820.00
Conrractua S€clDn 33401 Pnt SMC Boad/Ollic6 ol Ed 33.974 00 33 974 00 33,97400 $ 13,974.00
Slalulorv SetDn 33607 Pvnt 02 669 00 92 669 00 92,66900 $ 92,669.00
Stalulorv S*tD. 33607 Pvmt Citv ol SSF 94.608 00 94 608.00 9.r,608 00 $ 94.608 00
Statulory S€cr,on 33607 Pvmr SSF Un'fi6d SD 157.862 00 157 862.00 157.862 00 s 157.862.00
Slalulorv S€cr on 31607 Pvil SMC Comm Co r6a6 D6t 13,92r 00 13.92100 13.921.00 s 13921 00
Starurory s€crlon 33607 Pni 1,270 00 1.270 00 1,2TO.O0 1.270 00

1l Slaiutorv S€cnon 33607 Ptnl 2,142 OO 2,t4200 2,142.00 2,14200
12 Slatubrv S6clon 3360/ Pyml All Zon63 CC Flood Contr 11.90100 1.90100 11SO100 11 901 00

Slalutorv S€clon 33607 Pvnl 2.923 00 2.92100 2923.00 2.92300
14)lSlaturorv Soclion 33607 Pvml SiIC Boardotlic6 ol Ed 21,44100 21.:14100 21.441 00 21.44100

$

li;t t" . orr'". obno"d*
























